TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard F. Jones		04/07/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forrest T. Jones & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3130 Broadway	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863084	FTJ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41262; 5345.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=1906240_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0887

900684958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard F. Jones, an individual having an address of 3130 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark FTJ and Design (the "Mark"), for insurance agency, brokerage and administration in the field of life, health, property and casualty insurance, and administration of annuities, and is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 3,863,084 covering the Mark (the "Trademark Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Forrest T. Jones & Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a business address of 3130 Broadway, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any and all registrations and applications therefor worldwide (including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration Reg. No. 3,863,084, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Mark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

RICHARD F. JONES

401564

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/31/2022